
Good Evening Parents/Guardians: 

This is a message from Vice Principal, John Masciotra. 

In an effort to minimize contacts and ensure the health and safety of employees, 

students and families, and until we are able to return safely to face-to-face meetings, 

the TDSB has decided that Parent/Guardian-Teacher Interviews in secondary schools 

will take place virtually.   

Interviews provide an opportunity for Parents-Guardians and Teachers to share 

important information about students to support their success at school.  In order to 

continue to build relationships, cameras must be on during the interview. 

Item Details 

Online appointment 
bookings by Parents 
and Guardians 

Opens on Monday, November 1 at 9 a.m. and closes on 
Sunday, November 7 at midnight.  

• Each appointment is 10 minutes in length. 

• Parents/guardians can book up to a maximum of 8 
teachers.  

• These include the following: 
o 4 subject teachers (Course 1, Course 2, 

Course 3, Course 4) 
o One guidance counsellor 
o One student success teacher,  
o One special education teacher 
o One Vice Principal or Principal 

• Please use the attached instructions to book 
online appointments for your child. 

Credit Rescue Days 

Credit Rescue is an early intervention 

initiative to support student achievement.  

The TDSB has determined the following:  

• There will now be 2 Credit Rescue 

Days at each mid-semester (one day 

for week 1 courses and one day for 

week 2 courses) and 3 Credit Rescue 

days at the end of each semester. 

 

 

• On November 5, we will be 
running a Credit Rescue Day 
schedule for Week 1 courses 
and another Credit Rescue Day 
schedule for Week 2 courses 
on November 8, 2021. 
 

• Students will receive their mid-
term mark, and those students 
with marks 60% or lower (at-
risk) will provided with 
opportunities to complete 
assessments and receive the 
necessary supports with their 
subject teacher. 



Virtual Parent 
Teacher Interviews 

Virtual Parent Teacher Interviews will occur on Tuesday, 
November 9, 2021 from 1-3 p.m. in the afternoon and 6 – 
8 p.m. in the evening.  

• On November 9, 2021, parents/guardians will click 
on the Teacher Zoom Meeting Link beside their 
appointment slot. We recommend clicking on this link 
10 minutes in advance of your meeting. 

• The teacher will admit you into the meeting and 
start the parent teacher interview. 

• Please note that teachers will be explaining this 
process to their students this week also. 

Report Card 
Distribution 

o Please note that Parent Teacher Interviews are 
occurring before report card distribution 

o Mid-term report cards will be sent out during the 
week of November 15, 2021 digitally and report cards 
will also be mailed out. 

  

Requesting a Phone Translator 

If you would like an over-the-phone translator to be present for your online 
interview, simply email your child’s subject teacher for more information. The names 
of our teachers and their email addresses are included below for easy reference. 

Staff Name Email Grade, Subject or Department 

ADMINISTRATOR Donna.Drummond@tdsb.on.ca   Principal 

ADMINISTRATOR John.Masciotra@tdsb.on.ca   Vice-Principal 

ADMINISTRATOR Nancy.Martins@tdsb.on.ca   Vice-Principal 

F. Andrejuk Filip.Andrejuk@tdsb.on.ca   Science/Phys-Ed 

P. Aranha Paul.Aranha@tdsb.on.ca   Special Ed. 

A. Archer Andrew.Archer@tdsb.on.ca   Science/Physics 

R. Arquilla Renata.Arquilla@tdsb.on.ca  Drama/English/Dance 

K. Balasis Kostas.Balasis@tdsb.on.ca   Physical Education 

M. Barnes Michelle.Barnes@tdsb.on.ca   Math 

T. Bochen Tran.Bochen@tdsb.on.ca   Science/French 

M. Calandra Mario.Calandra@tdsb.on.ca   English 

C. Calitri Carmela.Calitri@tdsb.on.ca   Spec. Ed. /DD 

L. Cheng Lily.Cheng@tdsb.on.ca   Spec. Ed. /DD 

C. Cutajar charlotte.cutajar@tdsb.on.ca Math 

J. Delorme Julie.Delorme@tdsb.on.ca   Business 

P. Ditillio Patricia.Ditillio@tdsb.on.ca   Art 

S. Fischer sharleen.fischer@tdsb.on.ca Computer Science/Math 

J. Fortuna Julie.Fortuna@tdsb.on.ca   Physical Ed. 
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M. Gagne Matt.Gagne@tdsb.on.ca   Music/Stage Crew/English 

G. Garlock Geoff.Garlock@tdsb.on.ca   Geography/Law 

D. Gerecht Dan.Gerecht@tdsb.on.ca   History/English 

J. Grooteveld john.grootveld@tdsb.on.ca  Geography/Physical Education 

A. Hussein Amina.Hussien@tdsb.on.ca   English 

U. Kelleymaharaj Usha.Kelleymaharaj@tdsb.on.ca   Science/Biology 

K. Kinsman kaitlyn.kinsman@tdsb.on.ca Social Science  

A. Koutlemanis Anastasia.Koutlemanis@tdsb.on.ca   English/Careers 

D. Langer David.Langer@tdsb.on.ca   Co-OP 

T. Loukes Tobie.Loukes@tdsb.on.ca   Art 

S. Loumanis Sophie.Loumanis@tdsb.on.ca   Science/Chemistry 

J. Makuikila Jean.Makuikila@tdsb.on.ca   French 

A. Massinen Anna.Massinen@tdsb.on.ca   English 

S. Mastropaolo Stephanie.Mastropaolo@tdsb.on.ca   Social Sciences/Student Success 

J. McAlpine Jeffrey.McAlpine@tdsb.on.ca   Physical Education 

A. Merran Amie.Merran@tdsb.on.ca   French 

K. Mohamed kalisha.mohamed@tdsb.on.ca History 

D. Oei Derek.Oei@tdsb.on.ca   Computer Science 

C. Ostermann Christina.Ostermann@tdsb.on.ca   Guidance 

S. Ovadya Steven.Ovadya@tdsb.on.ca   Math/Civics 

K. Pearce Katherine.Pearce@tdsb.on.ca   English/Geography 

M. Pepper Margaret.Pepper@tdsb.on.ca   Math 

C. Porter Christopher.Porter@tdsb.on.ca   Math 

J.Puodziukas julia.puodziukas@tdsb.on.ca Math/Science 

M. Ram Mahendra.Ram@tdsb.on.ca   Science/Chemistry 

J. Sukhra jennifer.Sukhra@tdsb.on.ca Geography/Social Studies 

J. Taylor jacob.taylor@tdsb.on.ca English/Law 

J. Teunissen Joanne.Teunissen@tdsb.on.ca   Math/Spanish 

M. Tsoukarellis Michelle.Tsoukarellis@tdsb.on.ca   DD/Special Education 

C. Turner Colett.Turner@tdsb.on.ca   Math/Science 

C. Vujacic Christopher.Vujacic@tdsb.on.ca   Guidance 

M. Wesley Megan.Wesley@tdsb.on.ca   Music/English 

E. Yiannoulis Elizabeth.Yiannoulis@tdsb.on.ca   Phys-Education/Visual Arts 

If you are having trouble booking an online appointment, please ask your child to 
assist you or the teacher will also be able to book an appointment for you, if 
necessary. This is a wonderful opportunity to meet your child’s teacher and discuss 
your child’s progress. 

Sincerely, 

John Masciotra 

mailto:Matt.Gagne@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Geoff.Garlock@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Dan.Gerecht@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:john.grootveld@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Amina.Hussien@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Usha.Kelleymaharaj@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:kaitlyn.kinsman@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Anastasia.Koutlemanis@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:David.Langer@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Tobie.Loukes@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Sophie.Loumanis@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Jean.Makuikila@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Anna.Massinen@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Stephanie.Mastropaolo@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Jeffrey.McAlpine@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Amie.Merran@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:kalisha.mohamed@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Derek.Oei@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Christina.Ostermann@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Steven.Ovadya@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Katherine.Pearce@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Margaret.Pepper@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Christopher.Porter@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:julia.puodziukas@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Mahendra.Ram@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:jennifer.Sukhra@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:jacob.taylor@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Joanne.Teunissen@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Michelle.Tsoukarellis@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Colett.Turner@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Christopher.Vujacic@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Megan.Wesley@tdsb.on.ca
mailto:Elizabeth.Yiannoulis@tdsb.on.ca

